
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4063
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2011
USE OF LED
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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the efforts being made by the Government to promote use of light exiting Diode LED in the country;

(b) the facilities being extended to LED manufacturing industries keeping in view the increasing demands of LED;

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide LED to common people at low price; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) : The Government is working on defining schemes for promotion of Light Emitting Diode (LEDs) & establishment of National Standards for LEDs.

(b) : No facility is being extended to LED manufacturing industries.

(c) : No, Madam.

(d) : Does not arise.
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